

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

REGION: REGION III - CENTRAL LUZON **CALENDAR YEAR:** 2023
PROVINCE: BULACAN **QUARTER/**
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: - **PERIOD COVER:** 1

Particulars	Income Target / Budget Appropriations	General Fund	SEF	Total
LOCAL SOURCES	2,255,852,282.00	602,522,352.20	429,315,550.22	1,031,837,902.42
TAX REVENUE	1,124,876,980.44	422,842,721.25	428,594,363.08	851,437,084.33
Real Property Tax	886,366,298.63	298,330,439.58	428,594,363.08	726,924,802.66
Tax on Business	120,759,815.59	74,261,351.89	0.00	74,261,351.89
Other Taxes	117,750,866.22	50,250,929.78	0.00	50,250,929.78
NON TAX REVENUE	1,130,975,301.56	179,679,630.95	721,187.14	180,400,818.09
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	68,196,000.00	58,032,716.60	0.00	58,032,716.60
Service/UserCharges (Service Income)	5,757,773.90	1,342,276.12	0.00	1,342,276.12
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	489,304,567.66	119,424,968.17	0.00	119,424,968.17
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	567,716,960.00	879,670.06	721,187.14	1,600,857.20
EXTERNAL SOURCES	5,109,147,718.00	1,279,063,495.14	0.00	1,279,063,495.14
National Tax Allotment	5,103,147,718.00	1,274,054,433.75	0.00	1,274,054,433.75
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	6,000,000.00	5,009,061.39	0.00	5,009,061.39
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Extraordinary Receipt/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	7,365,000,000.00	1,881,585,847.34	429,315,550.22	2,310,901,397.56
ADD SUPPLEMENT BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES				
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	7,365,000,000.00	1,881,585,847.34	429,315,550.22	2,310,901,397.56
LESS CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)				
General Pubic Services	2,580,470,724.59	261,025,775.72	0.00	261,025,775.72
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	249,007,640.43	7,850,683.47	658,950.00	8,509,633.47
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	2,204,437,775.36	462,032,789.03	0.00	462,032,789.03
Labor and Employment	38,495,650.50	5,207,271.57	0.00	5,207,271.57
Housing and Community Development	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Social Services and Social Welfare	408,763,417.15	15,512,358.76	0.00	15,512,358.76
Economic Services	358,280,999.09	45,751,384.71	0.00	45,751,384.71
Debt Service (FE) (InterestExpense & Other Charges)	58,489,206.65	17,337,595.28	0.00	17,337,595.28
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	5,897,945,413.77	814,717,858.54	658,950.00	815,376,808.54
NET OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	1,467,054,586.23	1,066,867,988.80	428,656,600.22	1,495,524,589.02
ADD:NON-INCOME RECEIPTS				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Collection of loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	1,307,543,792.88	77,930,346.99	3,547,521.20	81,477,868.19
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant	1,307,543,792.88	77,930,346.99	3,547,521.20	81,477,868.19
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	159,510,793.35	39,532,984.20	0.00	39,532,984.20
Payment of Loan Amortization	159,510,793.35	39,532,984.20	0.00	39,532,984.20
Retiremet/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	396,688,480.49	0.00	396,688,480.49
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,467,054,586.23	514,151,811.68	3,547,521.20	517,699,332.88
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	0.00	552,716,177.12	425,109,079.02	977,825,256.14
ADD:CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	1,536,065,519.68	1,174,040,021.08	362,025,498.60	1,536,065,519.68
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	1,536,065,519.68	1,726,756,198.20	787,134,577.62	2,513,890,775.82
LESS: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	257,061,732.24	144,669,365.28	112,392,366.96	257,061,732.24
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	38,289,828.87	0.00	0.00	0.00
ADD:ADVANCE PAYMET FR RPT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	1,240,713,958.57	1,582,086,832.92	674,742,210.66	2,256,829,043.58

Prepared by:

Approved by:

 MARIA TERESA L. CAMACHO
 Local Treasurer

 DANIEL R. FERNANDO
 Local Chief Executive

 MARITES C. FRIGAL
 Local Accountant

 FRANCISCO T. DE GUZMAN, JR.
 Local Budget Officer